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Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:  

selectmen@randolph.nh.gov .  Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.  Please call the Town Hall to confirm the 

schedule.  Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov   

September 1, Wednesday 

 GRS Schools reopen—watch for children!!!!!! 

 Clerk & Library hours 

 Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM 

September 2, Thursday 

 Library hours. 

 Planning Board meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 

September 4, Saturday 

 RECYCLING TODAY. 

 Library hours 

 Big Moose Bach Festival: Susan Ferré, Christa Rakich, multiple harpsichords; Charles Lang, viola da gamba, 
  violoncello St. Paul Lutheran Church, Berlin, 4:00 pm; Cantatas and motets with period instruments, 

St. Paul Lutheran Church, Berlin, 7:30 pm 

September 5, Sunday 

 Big Moose Bach Festival: Christa Rakich, Master Organ Series, works of Bach; The Randolph Church, Route 
  2, Randolph, 4:00 pm; Cantatas, choral works, Susan Ferré, conducting, period instruments St.  
  Barnabas Episcopal Church, Main and High Streets, Berlin, 7:30 pm 

September 6, Monday 
 LABOR DAY; Town offices and schools are closed 
 Library hours. 
 Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM 
September 7, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Bridge players meet; no yoga today. 
 Supervisors of the check list are at the Town Hall from 7 PM to 7:30 PM. 

September 8, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 

September 9, Thursday  

 Library hours. 

September 11, Saturday 

 Library hours. 

September 13, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours  

 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 

September 14, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet; Yoga will be in the meeting room; Bridge at 6:45 
 State Primary Election Day.  Ballots can be mailed/faxed/hand delivered to the Town Clerk; Applications for  
  absentee ballots are at the following address; 
http://www.sos.nh.gov/Absentee%20Ballot%20Application%202010%20OFFICIAL%202010-07-16.pdf  

In an effort to conserve space and perhaps make the schedule easier to follow, recurring events will be listed below.  Please check 
specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:30 PM at the Town Hall, small meeting room; all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10 AM to noon 
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 
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September 15, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours 

September 16, Thursday 

 Library hours. 

 Master Organ Series: George Bozeman, Master builder and organist,  
St. Kieran Community Center for the Arts, 155 Emery,  Berlin 7:00 pm 

 Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 

September 18, Saturday 

 Library hours 

September 20, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 

 Fire Department meets at the Fire Station, 6:30 PM 

September 21, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet 

 GRS School Board meets, 6:30 PM at the Shelburne Town Hall; FMI call the SAU office (466-3632). 

September 22, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours 

September 23, Thursday 

 Library hours. 

September 25, Saturday 

 Library hours. 

September 27, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 

September 28, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet 
September 29, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours 

September 30, Thursday 

 Library hours. 

The next Blizzard will be available 10/1; all materials to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; barnold@ne.rr.com) by Friday, 9/24;   The next 
Mountain View in December all materials must be to Dede Aube ( daube@ne.rr.com) ASAP,  no later than early November 

 The next public meeting on the road construction for Randolph Hill Road will be in October; please watch for the 
date and time.  Surveyors are currently working on the road. 
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